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MICHAEL J. GARCIA, CITY ATTORNEY 
EDWARD B. KANG, PRINCIPAL ASSISTANT CITY ATTORNEY, SBN: 237751 
613 E. Broadway, Suite 220 
Glendale, CA  91206 
Telephone: (818) 548-2080 
Facsimile: (818) 547-3402 
Email: ekang@glendaleca.gov   
 
Attorneys for Defendants, 
CITY OF GLENDALE, GLENDALE CHIEF OF  
POLICE CARL POVILAITIS; and GLENDALE  
CITY CLERK SUZIE ABAJIAN 
 

 
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

 
CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

 
 
 
CALIFORNIA RIFLE & PISTOL 
ASSOCIATION, INCORPORATED; 
SECOND AMENDMENT 
FOUNDATION; GUN OWNERS OF 
CALIFORNIA, INC., 
 
                                             Plaintiffs, 
 
 vs. 
 
CITY OF GLENDALE; GLENDALE 
CHIEF OF POLICE CARL 
POVILAITIS, in his official capacity; 
GLENDALE CITY CLERK SUZIE 
ABAJIAN, in her official capacity; and 
DOES 1-10, 
 
                                             Defendants. 
 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
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) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

Case No.: 2:22-cv-07346-SB-JC 
 

DECLARATION OF ABIGAIL 
LUCZON IN SUPPORT OF 
DEFENDANTS’ OPPOSITION TO 
PLAINTIFFS’ MOTION FOR 
PRELIMINARY INJUNCTION 
 
Date: December 2, 2022  
Time: 8:30 a.m.  
Courtroom: 6C  
 
Judge: Hon. Stanley Blumenfeld Jr. 
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DECLARATION OF ABIGAIL LUCZON 

I, Abigail Luczon, declare as follows: 

3 1. I am currently a Senior Crime Analyst for the Glendale Police.Department. 

4 I have been employed by the Glendale Police Department ("Department") since July 

5 2005 . As part of my duties, I am familiar with the Department's record keeping, as well 

6 as how to search through the Department's records for violations of particular Municipal 

7 Code section. I have personal knowledge of the facts stated herein and if called to testify 

8 as to any of those matters, I could and would competently do so. 

9 2. On October 24, 2022, I performed a search through two databases the 

1 O Department uses for record keeping, Tiburon, which is the older record keeping system, 

11 and Central Square, which is the newer and current Department record keeping system. 

12 In particular, I search for any citations issued at any time that contained the keyword 

13 "9.2" which would capture any violations of City Municipal Code section 9.25.040. My 

14 search did not find any citations issued at any time for any violations of section 9.25.040. 

15 I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California and the 

16 United States of America that the foregoing is true and correct. 

17 Executed this 1st day of November, 2022 at Glendale, California. 
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Ab~ , Declarant 
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